
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2117
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2010
COMMON ENTRANCE EXAM FOR MEDICAL COLLEGES
Tandon Annu

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes a common entrance examination for admission to medical colleges in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be implemented;

(c) whether the Government also proposes to revise the curriculum for the MBBS studies;and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI DINESH TRIVEDI)

(a) & (b) This Ministry has received a proposal from Medical Council of India for conducting single entrance exam for admissions in UG & PG medical courses in India.The proposal is under consideration of the Ministry.

(c) No.

(d) Does not arise.
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